

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 17/2023

Daulat Ram and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P N Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Ravinder Kumar Mansotra and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
27.03.2023

Issue notice to the respondents.

Dasti service of notice is also permitted.

List on 27.04.2023.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
27.03.2023
Raj Kumar