

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

CCP(D) No. 17/2023

Daulat Ram and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: - Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Ravinder Kumar Mansotra and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

ORDER
09.10.2023

Hon'ble Court, vide its order dated 06.09.2023 had directed to supply paper book to learned counsels for respondent nos. 1 & 2.

As reported by the dealing assistant, process could not be issued to respondent nos. 1 & 2 for want of registered AD covers in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 27.03.2023. However, copy of complete paper book is delivered to learned counsels for the respondent nos. 1 & 2 on proper receipt.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the mater before the Hon'ble Court in the week commencing from 06.11.2023 for kind orders.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
09.10.2023