

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP(D) No. 17/2023

Daulat Ram & Anr

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Thusoo, Advocate vice
Mr. P N Bhat, Advocate

v/s

Ravinder Kumar Mansotra & Anr

....Respondent(s)

Through:-Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-2

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
10.11.2023**

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that copy of complete set of paper book has been handed over to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG against proper receipt. However, she seeks short adjournment enabling her to lay motion for arraying a proper party as respondent No.1. Adjourned.

List on 13.12.2023.

Meanwhile, Mr. Gupta, learned AAG to file statement of facts on behalf of respondent No.2.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu
10.11.2023
Vijay