

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No.17/2023

Daulat Ram and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Abhaya Thusoo, Advocate vice
Mr. P.N Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Ravinder Kumar Mansotra and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1.
Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

13.12.2023

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that in terms of order dated 10.11.2023 fresh memo of parties has been filed before the Registry yesterday. Registry to scan and attach the same with the file.

List on 16.02.2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
13.12.2023
Surinder