

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CCP(D) No. 17/2023

Daulat Ram and anr.

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Abhya Thussoo, Advocate

**Vs**

Ravinder Kumar Mansotra and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.02.2024**

Statement of facts have been filed by the respondent No. 2 contending therein that the respondent No. 2 has not received any fresh indent/requisition till date.

Be that as it may, respondent No. 1 is granted four weeks' last and final opportunity to file compliance of the judgment on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 27.03.2024.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner shall lay motion for bringing on record new incumbents of the respondents.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**

16.02.2024

Tarun