

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No.17/2023 in
OWP No.209/2014
CM No.7765/2023

Daulat Ram and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Ravinder Kumar Mansotra and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

15.04.2024

Despite last and final opportunity, the respondent No.1 has not filed statement of facts.

Today Ms. Pallavi Sharma, assisting counsel to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG, appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 seeks further time to file the statement of facts. Reluctantly, time is extended by or before the next date of hearing to file the statement of facts, however, the same shall be subject to payment of cost amounting to ₹5,000/-, to be deposited within two weeks before the Registry.

List on 17.05.2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
15.04.2024
Surinder