

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(D) No.17/2023 in
OWP No.209/2014**

Daulat Ram & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

Ravinder Kumar Mansotra & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
17.05.2024**

1. Compliance report/statement of facts stands filed.
2. Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG seeks time to deposit the costs as he submits that he is in receipt of draft. He will deposit the costs within a period of two weeks from today. Further, Mr. Gupta shall either place on record the order passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court in review petition thereby staying the operation of the judgment sought to be complied in this petition or compliance report before this Court on the next date of hearing, failing which, respondent No.1 shall remain present before this Court.
3. Copy of the statement of facts has been provided to learned counsel for the petitioners.
4. List on 12.07.2024.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
17.05.2024
Eva**