

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 17/2023

Daulat Ram & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Ravinder Kumar Mansotra & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R1
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel
for R2

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

31.07.2024

Mr. P. N. Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has filed an application (CM No. 7765/2023) for arraying the new incumbent i.e., Ramesh Chander Katoch, Chief Engineer, PWD, Jammu, as party respondent in this petition, however, during the pendency of the said application, Mr. Atul Bali, has now joined as Chief Engineer, PWD, Jammu.

In this view of the matter, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted four days' time to lay a motion for impleading Mr. Atul Bali, Chief Engineer, PWD, Jammu, as party respondent in this petition.

Accordingly, CM No. 7765/2023 stands **dismissed** as having been rendered infructuous.

List on **August 09, 2024**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
31.07.2024