

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 17/2023 in
OWP No. 209/2014
CM No. 4531/2024

Daulat Ram and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

**Ravinder Kumar Mansotra and
another**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.08.2024

CM No. 4531/2024

This application has been moved for substituting new incumbent as party respondent No. 1 in the above-titled contempt petition.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at the bar, the same is allowed. Sh. Atul Bali, Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B), Jammu, is substituted as party respondent No. 1.

Registry to make necessary changes in the cause title.

Applicant's counsel to provide amended Memo of Parties with the Registry within one week.

Application is **disposed of**.

CCP(D) No. 17/2023

Issue notice to the newly substituted respondent No. 1.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar, Advocate, appearing vice Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Statement of facts, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 02.09.2024.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

09.08.2024

Michal Sharma/PS

