

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 17/2023

.... Appellants/Petitioner(s)

Daulat Ram and another

Through :- Mr. P.N.Bhat Advocate.

V/s

Atul Bali and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr Ravinder Gupta AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR,JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the review petition is likely to come up for consideration next week and, therefore, this contempt petition be adjourned for a week.

List on 18.09.2024.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
02.09.2024.
Sanjeev