

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 17/2023

Daulat Ram and another

.... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P.N.Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Atul Bali and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-1
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
18.09.2024**

Judgment of this Court is not complied with on the ground that review against the judgment sought to be complied with is pending adjudication. On the last date of hearing, a week's time was granted.

Today, Mr. Ravinder Gupta submits that the review petition could not be considered due to some technical problem.

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to comply with the judgment or place on record copy of the order, if any, passed in the review petition.

List on 11th October, 2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Jammu:
18.09.2024
Vinod, PS