

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(D) No. 17/2023
In [OWP No. 209/2014]
CM No. 7765/2023**

Daulat Ram and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

Atul Bali Chief Engineer PWD Jammu and
anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
11.10.2024**

1. Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG submits that review has been preferred against judgment dated 11.04.2022 and the same was not considered by the Bench on the ground that the review petition against the judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court whereby SLP preferred by the respondents was dismissed, was pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. He further submits that the application seeking withdrawal of the review petition i.e. pending before the Supreme Court has been listed on 15.10.2024 tentatively, as such, he requests for deferring the present contempt petition.
2. In view of the above, we grant further time to the respondents to either produce the order in respect of staying the judgment dated 11.04.2022 or

to file compliance report by next date of hearing, failing which,
respondent No. 1 shall remain present before the Court.

3. List on 06.11.2024.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.10.2024
Neha-II

