

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case:- CCP(D) No. 17/2023 IN
OWP No. 209/2014

Daulat Ram and Anr. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

Atul Bali Chief Engineer PWD ...Respondent(s)
Jammu and Anr.

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG along with
Respondent No. 1 is present in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.11.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that review petition against the judgment alleged to have been violated by the respondents is listed today for consideration. He, therefore, prays for deferring the proceedings in this contempt petition.

List on 19.11.2024.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents shall produce either the interim directions, if any, passed by the review Court or comply with the judgment as the case may be.

(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI) **(SANJEEV KUMAR)**
JUDGE **JUDGE**