

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**RP No. 55/2024 in
OWP No. 209/2014
CM No. 4574/2024
CM No. 4575/2024
c/w
CCP(D) No. 17/2023
CM No. 7765/2023**

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

vs

Daultat Ram & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate for R- 1 to 3
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-4.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
(23.05.2025)**

1. Mr. P. N. Bhat, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and learned DSGI seek an adjournment for filing objections to the application of condonation of delay.
2. Respondents shall do so by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on **04.07.2025**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
23.05.2025
Vishal Sharma