

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 55/2024 in
OWP No. 209/2014
c/w
CCP(D) No. 17/2023

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

Vs

Daulat Ram & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate for R-1 to 3
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate for R-5

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
(07.04.2026)**

1. Reply/objections to the application for Condonation of delay **CM No. 4574/2024** has been filed by the original writ petitioners.
2. Reply/objections to the application for condonation of delay on behalf of co-respondent No. 4-Commanding Officer-BRO/GREF is not warranted, as such, the same is dispensed with.
3. There is an inadvertent error in last order by reference to non-filing of the reply/objections by the respondent No. 5 whereas reply/objections from the end of the respondent No. 5 has already been filed, as such, to that extent order dated **03.03.2026** shall stand corrected.
4. List both these matters on **23.04.2026**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
07.04.2026**
Shivalee