

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 55/2024 in
OWP No. 209/2014
c/w
CCP(D) No. 17/2023

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

Vs

Daulat Ram & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate.
Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate.
Mr. Nikhil Verma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
(Through Virtual Mode From Srinagar)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(23.04.2026)

01. After having heard Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG by reference to condonation of delay application in which connection Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG is referring us to the record of the original writ petition-**OWP No. 209/2014** *disposed of* by an order dated **11.04.2022** which is sought to be reviewed, we deem it appropriate to send for the record of writ petition-**OWP No. 209/2014**. Physical file as well as digital file of **OWP No. 209/2014** be tagged with the present case.

02. List in continuation on **14.05.2026** to be taken up at **2:30 pm**.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

JAMMU
23.04.2026
Bunty