

Supplementary List-I
Serial No. 01

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 55/2024 in
OWP No. 209/2014
c/w
CCP(D) No. 17/2023

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

Vs

Daulat Ram & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Urvashi Kichloo for R-1 to 3.
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI for R-4.
Mr. Sunny Mahajan, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
(Through Virtual Mode from Srinagar)

ORDER
(14.07.2026)

- 01.** There is no representation on behalf of the review petitioners and the matter is getting delayed for their appearance and assistance.
- 02.** In the interest of justice, the matters are further adjourned till next date of hearing with the condition that no further adjournment on any count shall be entertained, and on failure on the part of the petitioners to appear and contest the matters, the same shall be considered on merits.
- 03.** List on **28.07.2026**.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

JAMMU
14.07.2026
Bunty